Commissioner of F

|--|--|

FORM PTO-1618A		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99)	1766454	Y Patent and Trademark Office
		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	6 2001 PENANTE	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): GOTA A/G (
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies) Name: GLITSA INTERNATIONAL AB		Individual(s) Association
Street Address: Orrekulla Industrigata 30I City: Hisings, Kärra State: Switzerland Zip:	S-425 01	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Switzerland
Individual(s) Association		Other:
General Partnership		Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No
Limited Partnership		4. Nature of conveyance:
Corporation-State		X Assignment Merger
X Other joint-stock		Security Agreement Change of Name
If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stat representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document f Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X Yes No from Assignment)	Other: Execution Date: 04052001
5. Application number(s) or registration numb		
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 600651
	Additional Sheet	t attached? Yes No
6 Name and address of party to whom corrections this matter should be mailed:	spondence	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 2000 Tel. 202-638-6666		8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attorney Docket No. T02863		
en e	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John C. Holman		nature Date
Name of Person Signing	110	umber of pages excluding cover sheet:



By:

GLITSA INTERNATIONAL AB

Mark:

GLITSA (stylized)

Registered:

January 11, 1955

Registration No.:

600651

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, D. DOUGLAS PRICE, MARVIN R. STERN, SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER; YOON S. HAM; and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration. Address all correspondence relative thereto to the law firm of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0058

Signed this _		day of
- Mr	oril	, 2001

GLITSA INTERNATIONAL AB

(Signature)

(Typed Name)
President
Ver wall

JCH-1/00-302

Folio: T02863 ID: JCH/dls

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOTA A/G (Assignor), a Switzerland corporation, located and doing business at Zug, Switzerland, is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. registration therefore:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

GLITSA (stylized)

600651

January 11, 1955

(hereinafter referred to an "Assignors' Mark"); and

WHEREAS, GLITSA INTERNATIONAL AB, (Assignee) a Swedish joint-stock company, located and doing business at Orrekulla Industrigata 30B, S-425 01 Hisings Kärra, Sweden is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark and any and all U.S. Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0060 infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this ____ day of _______, 2001.

GÖTA AG

Signatur

Typed Name
Director of the Board

Title

I.D. JCH/dls Folio: T02863

JCH-12/97-450

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0061